PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Go2Call.com, Inc.	11/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peer Patents, LLC
Street Address:	15260 Ventura Blvd, 20th Floor
City:	Encino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91403

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13168578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978.341.0036

Email: Michelle.Lenihan@hbsr.com
Correspondent Name: Giovanna H. Fessenden

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4054.1104-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Lenihan

Total Attachments: 2

source=4054.1104-002-224159569-20110907#page1.tif source=4054.1104-002-224159569-20110907#page2.tif \$40.00 131

PATENT REEL: 026883 FRAME: 0490

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Go2Call.com, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., hereby assigns to Peer Patents, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of California, U.S.A., all rights, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries including all rights of priority, in and to and the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A ("Named Patents"), any inventions and discoveries disclosed in the Named Patents, all provisional applications, parent applications, and priority applications relating to the Named Patents, all divisions, renewals, substitutes, and continuations or continuations-in-part relating to any of the foregoing, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, as well as, all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed relating to any of the foregoing, and all Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent which may be granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States that claim priority to any of the foregoing, together with all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, all inventions and discoveries described in any of the foregoing, and all rights to claim and recover past, present and future damages of any kind under any of the foregoing.

Witness my hand and seal this 25th day of November, 2009.

GO2CALL,COM, INC.

By: // Mr. A. Mr. A. Title: John Nix Title: Corporate Secretary

Schedule A Assignment of Patents

United States Patent No. 7,145,900, titled "Packet-Switched Telephony Call Server," issued on December 5, 2006, application serial number 09/872,904.

United States Patent Application No. 11/593,779, filed on November 7, 2006, which is a continuation application of United States Patent Application No. 09/872,904

-2-

PITTORY THEM S.

M

PATENT REEL: 026883 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 09/09/2011